- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Proposed Rulemaking Concerning Utah Code Ann. §§ 54-17-901 to -909, Community Renewable Energy Act

DOCKET NO. 19-R314-01

SCHEDULING ORDER AND NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE

ISSUED: April 23, 2019

In accordance with the discussion at the scheduling conference held April 23, 2019, attendees agreed to the following schedule, which the Public Service Commission of Utah (PSC) approves and adopts:

SCHEDULE

ITEM	DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION
Status update to the PSC by stakeholders	Tuesday, July 16, 2019
Second status update	Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Stakeholder comments, including proposed draft rules	Wednesday, November 13, 2019
Technical conference	Thursday, November 21, 2019, beginning at 1:00 p.m., Fourth Floor Room 401, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.

NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE

A technical conference will be held on Thursday, November 21, 2019, beginning at 1:00 p.m. The technical conference will be held in the Fourth Floor Room 401, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah. The purpose of the technical

DOCKET NO. 19-R314-01

- 2 -

conference is to allow stakeholders an opportunity to discuss their proposed draft rules in further detail.

INFORMAL STAKEHOLDER MEETINGS

During the April 23, 2019 scheduling conference, stakeholders discussed their intent to hold informal stakeholder meetings on the following dates and times:

DATE	TIME
Monday, May 13, 2019	1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Wednesday, May 29, 2019	1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Wednesday, June 12, 2019	1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Wednesday, July 3, 2019	9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
Wednesday, July 17, 2019	1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.

These meetings will be open to the public and will each be held in the Fourth Floor Room 401, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 23, 2019.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary DW#307793

DOCKET NO. 19-R314-01

- 3 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on April 23, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Data Request Response Center (<u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>, <u>utahdockets@pacificorp.com</u>)
PacifiCorp

Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) Rocky Mountain Power

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Erika Tedder (<u>etedder@utah.gov</u>)
Division of Public Utilities

By Hand Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Flr. Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Ass	sistant	